available as at 30 June 2016; (B) the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 1 July

2015; and (C) the Company had purchased or acquired the 12,967,917 Shares (representing

approximately 5% of the total number of issued Shares of the Company (excluding the

8,167,000 Shares held as treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable Date) on 1 July 2015

(for the purposes of computing the effect of the Share Purchases on the EPS) and 30 June

2016 (for all other cases), the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of the 12,967,917

Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate:

(1) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

(2) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

on the audited financial accounts of the Company and the Group for the financial year ended

30 June 2016 are set out below:

8

(1)  Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

 Group Group Company Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

As at 30 June 2016

Profit after income tax

attributable to

Shareholders (S$’000) 12,329 12,329 19,083 19,083

Share capital (S$’000) 96,672 96,672 96,672 96,672

Other reserves

(S$’000) (10,815) (10,815) 589 589

Accumulated profits

(S$’000) 42,331 42,331 31,696 31,696

 140,517 140,517 148,040 148,040

Treasury shares

(S$’000) (9,828) (26,129) (9,828) (26,129)

Shareholders' funds

(S$’000) 130,689 114,388 138,212 121,911

NTA (S$’000) 118,069 101,768 136,243 119,942

Non-controlling

interests (S$’000) 2,066 2,066 - -

Current assets

(S$’000) 164,195 147,894 131,954 115,653

Current liabilities

(S$’000) 32,795 32,795 25,463 25,463

Total borrowings

(S$’000) 78,269 78,269 78,269 78,269

Number of issued

Shares  (’000) 259,358 246,390 259,358 246,390

Number of treasury

shares  (’000) 8,167 21,135 8,167 21,135

Weighted average

number of Shares

(’000) 259,327 246,359 259,327 246,359

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 45.52 41.30 52.53 48.68

Gearing ratio 59.89% 68.42% 56.63% 64.20%

Current ratio (times) 5.01 4.51 5.18 4.54

EPS (cents) 4.75 5.00 7.36 7.75

9

(B) Off-Market Purchases

 Group Group Company Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

As at 30 June 2016

Profit after income tax

attributable to

Shareholders (S$’000) 12,329 12,329 19,083 19,083

Share capital (S$’000) 96,672 96,672 96,672 96,672

Other reserves

(S$’000) (10,815) (10,815) 589 589

Accumulated profits

(S$’000) 42,331 42,331 31,696 31,696

 140,517 140,517 148,040 148,040

Treasury shares

(S$’000) (9,828) (26,129) (9,828) (26,129)

Shareholders' funds

(S$’000) 130,689 114,388 138,212 121,911

NTA (S$’000) 118,069 101,768 136,243 119,942

Non-controlling

interests (S$’000) 2,066 2,066 - -

Current assets

(S$’000) 164,195 147,894 131,954 115,653

Current liabilities

(S$’000) 32,795 32,795 25,463 25,463

Total borrowings

(S$’000) 78,269 78,269 78,269 78,269

Number of issued

Shares  (’000) 259,358 246,390 259,358 246,390

Number of treasury

shares  (’000) 8,167 21,135 8,167 21,135

Weighted average

number of Shares

(’000) 259,327 246,359 259,327 246,359

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 45.52 41.30 52.53 48.68

Gearing ratio 59.89% 68.42% 56.63% 64.20%

Current ratio (times) 5.01 4.51 5.18 4.54

EPS (cents) 4.75 5.00 7.36 7.75

10

(2)  Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

 Group Group Company Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

As at 30 June 2016

Profit after income tax

attributable to

Shareholders

(S$’000) 12,329 12,329 19,083 19,083

Share capital (S$’000) 96,672 80,371 96,672 80,371

Other reserves

(S$’000) (10,815) (10,815) 589 589

Accumulated profits

(S$’000) 42,331 42,331 31,696 31,696

 140,517 124,216 148,040 131,739

Treasury shares

(S$’000) (9,828) (9,828) (9,828) (9,828)

Shareholders' funds

(S$’000) 130,689 114,388 138,212 121,911

NTA (S$’000) 118,069 101,768 136,243 119,942

Non-controlling

interests (S$’000) 2,066 2,066 - -

Current assets

(S$’000) 164,195 147,894 131,954 115,653

Current liabilities

(S$’000) 32,795 32,795 25,463 25,463

Total borrowings

(S$’000) 78,269 78,269 78,269 78,269

Number of issued

Shares (’000) 259,358 246,390 259,358 246,390

Number of treasury

shares (’000) 8,167 21,135 8,167 21,135

Weighted average

number of Shares

(’000) 259,327 246,359 259,327 246,359

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 45.52 41.30 52.53 48.68

Gearing ratio 59.89% 68.42% 56.63% 64.20%

Current ratio (times) 5.01 4.51 5.18 4.54

EPS (cents) 4.75 5.00 7.36 7.75

11

(B) Off-Market Purchases

 Group Group Company Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

As at 30 June 2016

Profit after income tax

attributable to

Shareholders

(S$’000) 12,329 12,329 19,083 19,083

Share capital (S$’000) 96,672 80,371 96,672 80,371

Other reserves

(S$’000) (10,815) (10,815) 589 589

Accumulated profits

(S$’000) 42,331 42,331 31,696 31,696

 140,517 124,216 148,040 131,739

Treasury shares

(S$’000) (9,828) (9,828) (9,828) (9,828)

Shareholders' funds

(S$’000) 130,689 114,388 138,212 121,911

NTA (S$’000) 118,069 101,768 136,243 119,942

Non-controlling

interests (S$’000) 2,066 2,066 - -

Current assets

(S$’000) 164,195 147,894 131,954 115,653

Current liabilities

(S$’000) 32,795 32,795 25,463 25,463

Total borrowings

(S$’000) 78,269 78,269 78,269 78,269

Number of issued

Shares (’000) 259,358 246,390 259,358 246,390

Number of treasury

shares (’000) 8,167 21,135 8,167 21,135

Weighted average

number of Shares

(’000) 259,327 246,359 259,327 246,359

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 45.52 41.30 52.53 48.68

Gearing ratio 59.89% 68.42% 56.63% 64.20%

Current ratio (times) 5.01 4.51 5.18 4.54

EPS (cents) 4.75 5.00 7.36 7.75

12

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for

illustrative purposes only. Although the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the

Company to purchase or acquire up to 5% of the total number of issued Shares, the

Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or acquire the

entire 5% of the total number of issued Shares. In addition, the Company may cancel all